
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details (With Board Report)

File #: A 13-142 Name: Data Systems Group Renewal & Amendment #4

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:6/18/2013 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:7/16/2013 7/16/2013

Title: Authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to execute Renewal and
Amendment No. 4 to the Agreement (A-11708) with The Data Systems Group for Software Licenses
for Electronic Billing and Medicare Eligibility Services at NMC, extending the Agreement to June 30,
2015 and adding $140,000 for a revised total Agreement amount not to exceed $544,000 in the
aggregate.

Sponsors: Sid Cato

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Data Systems Group Agreement, 2. Data Systems Group Renewal & Amendment #4, 3. Completed
Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors7/16/2013 1

Authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to execute Renewal and Amendment
No. 4 to the Agreement (A-11708) with The Data Systems Group for Software Licenses for Electronic Billing
and Medicare Eligibility Services at NMC, extending the Agreement to June 30, 2015 and adding $140,000 for
a revised total Agreement amount not to exceed $544,000 in the aggregate.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended the Board of Supervisors authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to
execute Renewal and Amendment No. 4 to the Agreement (A-11708) with The Data Systems Group for Software
Licenses for Electronic Billing and Medicare Eligibility Services at NMC, extending the Agreement to June 30, 2015 and
adding $140,000 for a revised total Agreement amount not to exceed $544,000 in the aggregate.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

The Data Systems Group has provided services to NMC over the past four years. The licensed software provided is used
to submit claims to insurance companies and identify self pay patients who might qualify for Medi-Cal reimbursement to
the hospital. NMC must submit claims within a certain number of days after the patient visit in order to receive these
payments. The Data Systems Group software provides a daily crosscheck of self-pay patients to the Medi-Cal system to
check eligibility and improves timeliness of claims avoiding payment denials from Medi-Cal.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

County Counsel has reviewed and approved this Renewal and Amendment No. 4 as to legal form and risk provisions.
Auditor-Controller has reviewed and approved this Renewal and Amendment No. 4 as to fiscal provisions.  The Renewal
and Amendment No. 4 has also been reviewed and approved by Natividad Medical Center’s Board of Trustees.

FINANCING:

County of Monterey Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: A 13-142, Version: 1

The cost for this Renewal and Amendment No. 4 is $140,000. $70,000 is included in the Fiscal Year 2013/2014
Recommended Budget. Amounts for remaining years of the Agreement will be included in those budgets as appropriate.
There is no impact to the General Fund.

Prepared by: Vince Carr, Patient Financial Services Director, 783-2345
Approved by: Harry Weis, Chief Executive Officer, 783-2553

Attachments: Renewal and Amendment No. 4, Original Agreement, Amendment numbers 1, 2, and 3
Attachments on file with the Clerk to the Boards Office

County of Monterey Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

